foreign exchange rates. The Company has financial liabilities denominated in currencies other than

USD. Consequently, the Company is exposed to the risk that the exchange rate of the foreign

currencies relative to USD may change in a manner, which has a material effect on the reported value

of the Company’s financial instruments which are denominated in other currencies.

Page 18

CIG MAURITIUS PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

(CONTINUED)

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Financial risk factors (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Currency risk (continued)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change of 5% in the foreign exchange
rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Company's profit before tax and the Company's equity.

   Increase/decrease

in foreign exchange

rate

 Effect on

profit before

tax

 Effect on

profit before

tax

   Period from

   01 January

   Year ended  2013 to

   31 March  31 March

   2015  2014

   USD  USD

Depreciation of USD   +5%  (331) (602)
Appreciation of USD   -5%   315   573

Currency profile

The currency profile of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities is summarised as follows:

 Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities

 Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities
 March  March  March  March

 2015  2015  2014  2014

 USD  USD  USD  USD

Euro -  6,618  -  12,055

United States dollars (USD) 128,139  7,475  21,480,604  7,475

--------

--------

--------

--------

 128,139  14,093  21,480,604  19,530

 ========  ========  ========  ========

Prepayments amounting to USD 2,085 (31 March 2014 - USD 2,013) have not been included in
financial assets.

Page 19

CIG MAURITIUS PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

(CONTINUED)

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Financial risk factors (continued)

(b) Credit risk

The Company takes on exposure to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay
amounts in full when due. With respect to credit risk arising from financial assets which comprise of cash